Hugh Speed 1-Needle Cylinder Bed Lockstitch
Bar Taekmg !ndustna! Sewing Machme

SEAPSILEDS

/3—//4_:/’/
/—’_—/
e T[> |
NUE o
o
[« o \
0 Y
9]

— Tl /0
= A==
O @)
0 @ (@
L2
\

——

BE185030PJA




HOW TO MAKE UsE OF IHIo FARIS LiIol
W=y )XPDERF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
Hi-mantBaEnRER. SCabnT.o 5l A IWITT A7 7204 T, FNEBrbr N ET

2. txplanation of codes
k=g L)
1) Codes on the “Note’” column
TEERT OWTES
@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
B =YY AL L LTS EEEan B e B8R 2T

@ #1....... refer to the "Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
~01 ~—Fo .z " MEREBEAFIE L TT 2 o

2) Codes on the “E.C. (Engineering change}’’ column
CEEEAR MDIELS

(1) A.10/83.... Added from October, 1983
1GR3FEICA L N ENME N1
@ D.10/83 ... . Obsoteted from October, 1983

1983E10B £ N &g & n
l———@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
\ MEOERMEA”LCEEDNEE
in this case, even obscoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoteted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
i SO AEEG (O ANERETLI AR TEESrs, BEFRLCLN, CET A ORELYERLT I FXTaw

Example (13}

ZZ" Note Part No. Description E.C. ":':c:
S R & ZEEA & & BB

1 ' 81401-100-000 Needie bar D10/83] Y h— —

141 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar 1A.10/83! /YR — 1

[2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover 'D.10/83] [_B1105-300-000 -

i T
B1105-300-000 Frame cover 'A10/83) ZL— LB~ 1
—-@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

MEOERMHAHHFENEE
In this case the new part number is replaced on the ** & & (Japanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the
IOBER. BNMSECHNTSBEMITACADIHLUEBARALTHNITOT, LURKRETI ZXT 2w

new part number.

® c.10/83
1 - [B1105-5600000]  Frame cover Tc.10/83] E}:@%Tem . 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELO&E FEENIEE-

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVaETI EXT &

@ M.10/83 ... .. The amount required 15 changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
1983FE 10 L NEBHAEFE 4 12 OBEHEBNMCBIHLOCHMEALRTILTISHN T

3} Codes on the ‘‘Amt. Req.” column

B MO S

@ 2 tndicates amount required is 2.
R 2EBrEHLLIET

220 ..., Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
Ea, 24—basEHLET (BE@A—bALTT

3 - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

. SR —y YA S NTIERG T
@ (. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm.’”” and 2 % in Japanese, in the “"Description’” column.
AR AMS L TS FHRILrEHLE T HNK[IFENMCRIT "asm” M T2 IcRTLTHNET

R e ]
e im0 0t 0 i 1 6T B i B B i 88 B8 B O T S I DT S m 0 m 0 S 81 8 5y B 1my 8 5m B 4my 5 4my © 8y B Sy & S 8 Sy G A © A © S & S © A © S D e 4 Sy 4 S P O B BTy G 1y 6 4y S 1m & i St & 4y @

When Ordering The Spare Parts:
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover)-or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HRBREXOERDO XRE
imﬂ—vuzrcﬁﬁénrmaﬁ%%ﬁ%:ﬁxm@u‘%ﬁm%%ﬂﬁid\mumom%m»v:&ﬁ?éw,
EHET, JRDA—VYYRLNERES (REET. AL, No0010-01) X (3, WIHES 4 - EHRET g T
T. X HRODHOBRO—BHATEIILDIBEP PN ETOTITETFEL,

L e D e L e R LT TPy

- .

0 1m0 1m0 4 n 8 Mn B M 0 S 8 Tm BT B e & n B e B R 0 M O T B Rn 6 T B T & Nn B 8 TN & N 6 Nn 8000 0 MmOk 6 R § hem @ i & A &S & o & m & Sy Ay
- - R A A 1

L e e LT LR T P P P

!



CONTENT S

= /N
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS .. ... e 1
FIEEIGA 6T E SFE
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS oottt ettt e it i s i neaa s aaaccanes 3
L &BE8&%
3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS o vit ettt ettt it i e e e masaiaeronnanns 5
TR %R
4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .o i e et e e 7
$B TR
5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .ttt it i e ess s caneananns 9
T EhBE R
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS L.ttt ittt e e iesaneinee o arnnnans 11
% 0 BE%
7. THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS ..ottt ittt i it et aasononncecnns 13
$ Y0 B
8. PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS ... i 15
BeEEE R
9. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ottt i iecncoanccosannsns 17
S W ) B8P BE
10. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. vri it i i ii i it ieenecncnoonnns 19
B4R
11. TABLE COMPONENTS ottt et e et e et ittt et s aeeaeeasonnnaseoncsnnnnss 21
B =5 BE %
12. TABLE COMPONENTS (For Urban White) . ..u.rerniinii i ieiiiionnconans 23
SRAE (7 —/ N2k 4 D
13. LK-1850 SERIES SUBCLASS ittt ettt ettt e et ettt eeenenananenns 25
LK—=18503U—XH7752%
(1) LK-1852-1 ......cvvvinn.. 25 (20) LK-1854-12 ......cccovo.... 40
(2) LK-1852-2 ................ 27 (21) LK-1853-15 .....cvvven.... 40
(3) LK-1852-3 ....vvivnnv.... 27 (22) LK-1853-16 .....c..vvn.... 41
(4) LK-1852-5 .. ...l 27 (23) LK-1852H-5 ............... 43
(0) LK-185%4°6 ......ccvvi.... 27 (24) LK-1852-22 ......ccvu... 43
(6) LK-1854-4 ................ 28 (25) LK-1852G-5 ...ovvuvnn.... 44
(7) LK-1854-11 ....ovvnuno.... 28 (26) LK-1854-24 ............... 44
(8) LK-1852-7 ... 29 (27) LK-1853H-15 .............. 45
(9) LK 1852-210 .............. 30 (28) LK-1854H-24 .............. 45
(10) LK-1854-10 ............... 31 (29) LK-1853G-15 .............. 46
(11) LK-1852-20 ............... 31 (30) LK-1854G-24 .............. 46
(12) LK-1852-30 ............... 33 (31) LK-1850H ... . ..., ... 47
(13Y LK-1854-40 ............... 33 (32) LK-18%0G ................. 48
(14) LK-1850-P ... ... ..... 34 (33) LK-1850T ....covvvnnnn... 48
(15) LK-1854P-10 .............. 35 (34) LK-1854T-10 .......c...... 49
(16) LK-1852P-20 .............. 37 (35) LK-1852T-20 .............. 51
(17) LK-1852P-30 .............. 38 - (36) LK-1852T-30 .............. 52
(18) LK-1854P-40 .............. 39 (37) LK-1854T 40 .............. 53
(19) LK-1854-8 ................ 40
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (For Urban White) ..., 54
R EER R
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e e e e e e e 55
HFRUTEBBRER (T—0FKkTA MED
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS oottt e e e e e, 57

5|



ENTS

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPON

13 14 15

BB B R




DESCRIPTION ooy A 1 AMT

REF.NO. HOTE PARTNO. D ESCRIPTION & ¥ A (£ AT
1 135-02257 FACE PLATE ASH. AVTTIAT= 73 1
2 #01 138-16756 FACE COVER ASM. AT N =3 1
3 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 2
4 SD-0640471-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.7 2 vy D=6.35 H=4.7 2
5 ¥Z-0841510-KP _ WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 FI"H9TH% 6.4X11X0.3 2
6 135-01903 BED COVER B ATYMTAAT- B 1
7 #01  135-05706 BELT COVER, B AT2 kAT~ (B) 1
8 $S-7151220-SP SCREW 15164-28 L=11.5 IAL37Y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
9 135-01606 TOP COVER 7-LINT- 1

10 #01  138-16509 TGP COVER F-h AN 1
11 135-01200 BELT COVER FIXING PLATE ATAFINT < 2744% 1
12 135-02703 BELT COVER PRESSER SPRING ATAMIAT- 33IATZ 1
13 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYS 11/64-40 L=8 2
14 135-01101 BELT COVER ATAMIAT- 1
15 #01  135-05805 BELT COVER ATARIAT- 1
16 $S-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=38 857y 9/64-40 L=8 2
17 135-02802 SPRING HOLDER ATKRINT- FFINTFON 1
18 135-01408 SILICON GIL POURING HOLE IALY Fazasnts 1
19 $S-4090715-SP  SCREM 9/64-40 L=7 FATEYS 9/64-40 L=7 2
20 B1122-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GIL GAURD FUE VRN~ 1
27 H01 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUETVIAT 1
22 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IXEFFYT 11/64-40 1=7.8 1
23 NS-8090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nY373yh 9/64-40 1
24 B3114~771-000  THREAD GUIDE {FPVI4 1
25 NS-6090310-SP NUT_9/64-40 nY3739+ 9/64-40 1
26 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LA % <+7ui4 1
27 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A F-h AFPVIL A 1
28 $S-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
29 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k539" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
30 B1109-980-000  BED FITTING HGOK ATYRT MYYYTYY B 1
31 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 $5%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.3 2
32 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy 1
33 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IALYTIAL 1
34 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE IAVYA® 47° 1
35 B1127-280-000  SILICON OIL THREAD GUIDE IAVYARPVIA 1
36 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
37 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {FPUI4 4% 1
38 SS-4150715-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FATEY" 15/64-28 L=7 1
39 NS-8150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 0Y3739+ 15/64-28 1
40 B1123-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 445 AFPUIA 1
41 S5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 FAFYT 15764-28 L=8 2
42 135-01507 RUBBER WASHER ATARIAT - 2TAPTPTR 2
43 PS-0800202-KH  SPRING PIN 8%20 27°YYI L%y 8X20 2
44 135-07801 BASE CONMEVTING PIN ATIETRYYTECY 2
45 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 E987 7% 10.5X18X2 1
46 RE-0600000~-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3"%F37 6 i
47 $SS-7151120-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11 IAEFEXY” 15/64-28 L=11 1
48 SS-6090440-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%9™ 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 135-02000 BELT COVER A SPRING ATARIAT- A ATR 1
50 135-01804 BED COVER A ATYRTINT- A 1
51 #01  138-16905 BED COVER A ATobIAT =~ (A) 1
52 135-00608 STAY 27- ]
53 135-01002 BED ROCKER ATYRTOYR- ]
54 135-00707 STAY ROCKER 2F-093- 1
55 135-00855 STAY GUIDE ASH. AF-3"4F 3 1
56 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2" YFYT D=8 H=3.4 2
57 B2008-372-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING {FF2-Y $2-29IY EINCYAT 3 1
58 $S-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IALTRY” 15/64-28 L=12 2
59 135-00509 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER EREEA A 2
60 135-00400 RUBBER BUSH ITATT Y2 2
61 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 IAEFFY. 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
62 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING NIPT A YEY 1
63 135-02901 SLUSH PACKING Myt 1
64 135-00301 BED FITTING BASE ATYRRYYTRT 4 1
65 B3101-280-0A0 _ SAFTY PLATE ASM. FYRTVTIOL-F RYYER4 93 1
66 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Pty 7° L~k I§))
67 SS-7110710-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 IMETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
68 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E58° 4% 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
69 SD-0800401-SD  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 2"yt D=6 H=4 (1)
70 B3125-155-000  DISC SPRING 15 A% (1)
71 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 £33 2" % 6.5X13%X0.8 (1)
72 B3121-980-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE FYRTYIO b-b MYYAR (1)
73 B3123-372-000  STOPPER PIN YRV 7°L-F ZAFYAC -y (1)
74 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
75 B3101-280-000  SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE PYETY 7°L-F RYYIRT4 (1)
76 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 D937 3/16-32 -
77 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I/EFRYT 11/64-40 [=7 1
78 135-02307 FACE PACKING AT N 9EY 1
79 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ATAMIAT- B AR 1
80 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=17.0 k539" 15/64-28 1.=17 5
21 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK INEL L 1
82 B1124-280-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE B Y-4H (F?UF4 B 1
83 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=8.8 2°v2y° D=8 H=§.§ 2
Note (7%32) #01..... For Urban White F—iSvkT A b



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L #hBEI R




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 B1223-771-000 THRUST WASHER, AR =750 TIIY- 1
2 SS-6151412~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o7 IE A 15/64-28 1
3 SS-9661230-CP SCREY 1/4-40 L=12 ayays A 1/4-40 L=12 1
4 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 67 A 9/32-28L=16.5 1
5 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
6 B1202-280~-000 COUNTERVEIGHT YY741EY) 1
7 135-03206 BUSHING, FRONT a3y IIAZR 1
8 135-03107 MAIN SHAFT P 1
9 135-03305 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 9FIT Y THARR 1
10 135-10367 WORM ASM. 94-4 93 1
11 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 /33y 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
12 CS-150111A-TH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=15 ¥=10.8 232k9% D=15 W=10.8 %3 1
13 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 £33Y" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
14 B1211-980-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING 9IYH RIARATTYVST 2
15 #01 B1208-980-00B MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B 99y Z-FTRATTFUVYT B 1
16 B1207-980-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 99YTh 9IOAZN 1
17 B1210-980-000 SCREW 9IYTh HIOARA FARIT 1
18 135-03453 THREAD TRIMMING CAM .ASM. {MFYBL V3 1
19 SS-8661012-TP SCREW FAE™ (1)
20 SS-8661212-TP SCREY FAEY” (1)
21 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAzrYT 15/64-28 L=12 1
22 SS-6741512-TP SCREW 3/8-28 L=14.5 gYyy7HR AL 3/8-28 1
23 SS-6742012-TP SCREW 3/8-28 L=19.5 v33y" 3/8-28 L=19.5 1
24 135-03552 STOP-MOTION CAM ASM. ITRRTVHL D3 1
25 135-03503 STOP-MOTION CAHM DA IA (1)
26 B1215-980-000 STOP MOTION CAM LATCH J¥ZTVEL IA (n
27 B1217-280-000 SAFETY PLATE STOPPER SPRING FUETY AFYA° - AT% 1)
28 135-03602 PIN IVETUBL VALY (1)
29 135-03750 HIGH SPEED CLUTCH PLATE ASM. -9 Y39F4% 3 1
30 SS-2110920-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 IHF3%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
31 SS-1110640-TP SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5323 11/64-40 L=5.5 1
32 135-04006 SPACER 7° -Y2A° -4 3
33 135-03909 SPRING A7YNT ¥ 2
34 135-04204 HIGH SPEED PULLEY a-v47°-Y 1
35 SB-1350002-00 BEARING D=35X62 AT7YUYT D=35X62 2
36 #02 135-04907 SHIM FATAIA 6
37 135-04303 WASHER a-9577°-Y ¥ P % 2
38 RC-3221517-KP RETAINING RING 32.2 Ch™2riv 32.2 1
39 135-04105 SLOW SPEED PULLEY SPRING 7499 7°-YN % 3
40 RC-6622018-KP RETAINING RING 66.2 CH 2bA7 66.2 2
41 135-04451 PULLEY ASH. F)917° -1 53 1
42 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥5%Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5" (3)
43 135-04402 PULLEY ¥pr 7°-y (N
44 135-04501 PULLEY SHAFT T 7°-YITY (1)
45 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 135-04600 SLOYW SPEED PULLEY SHAFT DEPL AN AT A 1
47 SS-8661112-TP SCREY 1/4-40 L=11 FARIT 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 135-04709 SLO¥ SPEED PULLEY F4997° -1 1
49 135-04808 SLOYW SPEED PULLEY PLATE F4)7° -1 MIYF A2 1
50 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER N25°5% 4.5X8.5X1 2
51 SS-7111120-TP SCREW IRETEYT 2
52 135-05003 BALL RETAINER FT-R9¥ 1
53 SS-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 IAYIFYT 9/64-40 L=7.2 2
54 B1253-980-000 STOP-MOTION BALL J¥ETURT-A 1
55 #01 135-05201 PULLEY SPACER 7° =Y =ZA° -4~ 3
56 #02 135-05102 REGULATOR SHIM EE A PIA 6
Note(rEic) #01..... Seleclive part SRS
#02.. ... Up to 6 pcs of this plate are used as required LRSI E D 0~6 M ERL T,

— 4a



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
Rt

|
|
|
I
|
|
|
L




DESCRIPTIOR

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. ~  DESCRIPTIONK B v X 4 ANT.
1 B1901-280-080 LINK BALANCE ASM. vafyt‘v 750 1
2 B1904-280~-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN ?DE ?\gﬁyvt M (1)
3 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW =3 2¥v R (1)
4 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MNET = 750909k (1)
5 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) BRT=UnT - ATPYYRT (1)
6 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NJRT~950% R (1)
7 B1905-541-B00 BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTAATPYYY (1)
8 B1901-280-0A0  BALANCE ASH. FUETY U3 (1)
g SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 2AEGEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1

10 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL ME"- AZA 1
11 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASHM. MET-27% 73 1
12 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £32Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
13 B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR ME™~ 1
14 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NMET~ I2ARE 1
15 SS-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 A$523° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
16 B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME™ = Ap7V34 1
17 #03 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 M) DPX5 #14 1
18 #04 MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 M) DPX5 #16 1
19 #02 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #4100 M 134 100 1
20 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 E329" 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
21 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK »717% 1
22 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT29" 15/64-28 L=9 2
23 135-28850 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ASM. {FI% APFVUFLRTA B3 1
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ov373vE 11/64-40 (1)
25 135-26801 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET ARF APPUILETA 1)
26 B3219-232~000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST ARF AMFT-IER" - (1)
27 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC AMFI-Y #5 (2)
28 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING AMFE-Y N2 (1)
29 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT ArF3-Y FYH (1)
30 135-26157 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1F2% 73 1
31 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2°v#dT D=7.94 H=15 (1)
32 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyay3yr 15/64-28 (1)
33 ¥P-0851056-SD YASHER 6.5X11X1 e384 % 6.5X11X1 (1)
34 SS-7110510-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 2/EF2IT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
35 B3210-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE PRESSURE PLATE 4h3% 77 L-% 24142 1)
36 B3209-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER BRAKE Ar2% 77 0~% (1)
37 135-26405 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ARIEITAR (1)
38 135-26207 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE BUSHING AREITIYY ¢))
39 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2AE3EY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 - (1)
40 135-26900 BOBBIN WINDER BELT SUPPORT 1b3% ATAMIRY (1)
41 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 RAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 €
42 135-26504 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH Ab2% FI9EYLR (D
43 135-26308 BOBBIN WINDER SPINDLE {F% (1)
44 NS-8150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ay#739+ 15/64-28 (D
45 135-26702 SPRING 1b3% EFTUNT2 (1)
46 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyH7+vk 11/64-40 (1)
47 135-26108 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ELRE UV B (1)
48 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW FETY 191 RT2 1)
49 135-26603 BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FTET UL (1)
50 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh73yk 11/64-40 (1)
51 SD-0720193-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 1.9 27v297 D=7.24 H=1.9 (1)
52 SS-4110915~SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FATEIT 11/64-40 L=9 2
53 S5-1110640-TP SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5397 11/64-40 [,=5.5 4
54 135-15556 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. MAR 3 1
55 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7PT AL (1)
56 S$S-10802710-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 #5297 3/32-56 [,=2.2 (2)
57 135-15564 NEEDLE PLATE ASM. MLz 3 (1)
58 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 7442 (nm
59 SS-7090410-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L= 3.5 QAEFRYT 9/64-40 |.=3.5 (2)
60 B2418-280-000 MOV ING KNIFE LINK FTedz Yy (1)
61 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {3 LaT-yuy” (@D)]
62 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,SMAL AFFY LAT- (939) 43 (1)
63 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,LARG AFF) LAT- (2°4) 43 (1)
64 SS-6110430-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E5297 11/64-40 L=4 (D
85 ¥P-0450846-SP WASHER B34 % (2)
66 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 -
67 #01 B2423-280-00C MOV ING KNIFE WASHER C P-4z #7972 C (1)
68 B2421-280-0A0 HOVING KNIFE ASH. FT-d2 73 (1
69 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H= 0.9 2TvEY" D=5 H=0.9 (1
Note(#¥3d) #01..... Selective part BIREB S

#02..... Special order part B RESIAR R

#03..... For domestlic use EARH

#04. .. .. Standard parl (Except JE) MHE (JERK)



4. THREAD TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
SRR T B

|
:
|
{
|
| |
L 6 /@ ~_ 21
~ / ~
oy, »
° C
) ( N




REF.NO. NOTE

#01

PART NO.

B2303-280-000
$5-9151740-CP
B2302-280-0A0
138-17457

$5-8090610-SP

DESCRIPTION

TENSION RELEASE PIN

SCREW

15/64-28 L=17

SECOND THREAD TENSION ASH.

THREAD TENSION

NO.2 CONNEC.

SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9

fhagd €%V

ayyrETAr 15/64-28 L=17
2742 4+F3-Y 73

¥4 2 AMFIYY FY2TY
FAZYT 9/64-40 L=5.9

B2313-280-000
B2302-280-000
B3112-761-000
B3126-012-000
B3132-552-000

THREAD TENSION

ROD, LARGE

SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD TENSION
THREAD TENSION

SPRING
DISK
DISK PRESSER

1453-Y F 9% 4
2742 AFFI-VR"-
VI
ISERL
1+$3-Y 95191

B3107-804-000
B3114-232-000
B3120-125-000
B3119-771-000
B1115-232-0A0

THREAD TENSION
THREAD TENSION

DISK PRESSER
SPRING

ROTATING STOPPER

THREAD TENSION

NUT

FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH.

1453-9%7 AL
1h$2-Y NTF
1}52-995 B4FVIA
1F$2-339}

2°41 {+$3-9 73

I el el o] [ S S S G S U (N
O WO N B LRI =S O 00 ~1 SHON W G N —

B3123-352-000
B3126-012-000
B1115-232-000
B3125-012-000
SD-1000401-SP

THREAD TENSION
THREAD TENSION

ROD
DISK

FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING

THREAD TENSION

HINGE SCREW D=10

NUT
H= 4

AV $3-I4" -
{}$3-395

2741 41$2-Y AR
1+43-9 9}

2 vzy* D=10 H=4

135-06506
135-06100
SD-0790801~-SP
NS-6150310-SP
135-06258

CONNECTING LINK

LOVERING FOOT

HINGE SCREW D=

NUT 15/64-28

7.94 H=6

LOWERING ARM_ASM.

IVZ &) M)

FI7FTFY

2TvEy" D=7.94 H=6
oYY+ 15/64-28
0 b MV

SS-6151712-TP
135-13155
SS-61561712-TP
135-06308
SD-0530221-SP

SCREW 15/64-28

L=16.5

TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM.

SCREW 15/64-28
SHAFT
HINGE SCREW D=

L=16.5
5.3 H= 2.2

oY 7 AT A 15/64-28
AMF3-99F" H3
o937 +R" A 15/64-28
] A

2" v%y" D=5.3 H=2.2

—_

] Y SN | XY
~—

—_
~—

135-13205
135-13304
SS-7090620-TP
NS-6150310-SP
135-06852

TENSION RELEASE BAR

THREAD TENSION

ARM

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1

NUT 15/64-28

LOYERING CONNECTING LEVER ASH.

£+$39Y VUTYRT -
AMFIIVET - ¥

QREFFEYT 9/64-40 L=6.1
Y3749+ 15/64-28
985" LYFYLAT - Y3

SD-0901201-TP
135-06605
RC-0740811-KP
SD-0720331-SP
135-06704

HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2
LOWERING CONNECTING RING

C-RING
HINGE SCREW D=
TENSTON SPRING

7.24 H= 3.3

2°vzyT D=9 H=3.2
I8 LYY
Ch™%2rx2 8

2°uzdT D=7.24 H=3.3
VUrYhY EYNCUAT %

B3411-771-000
SD-0640391-TP
135-06456

SS-6151712-TP
SD-0530221-SP

SPRING PACK

HINGE SCREY D=
CONNECTING ARM
SCREW 15/64-28
HINGE SCREW D=

6.35 H= 3.9
ASH.

L=16.5

5.3 H= 2.2

19I7¥° LAT- AT xAF B
2°vzy" D=6.35 H=3.9
VURTY LURYDFT 43

oA 7 AT AN 15/64-28
2°Y%Y" D=5.3 H=2.2

—_—
~—

135-09500
135-09708
135-09955
RC-0470611-KP
B2109-280-000

WIPER CONNECTING LINK

SPRING

WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM.

RETAINING RING

4.7

WIPER CONNECTING SCREW

TLNS - LUFYRY
ILNC - LUFYNT R
JAN° — LUrY9FT B3
Ch=%2b49 4.7
I4N - LUrYERY”

135-09807
135-09609
B1229-232-000
B2102-280-000
SS-4110815-SP

OIL SHIELD CAP

WIPER CONNECTING PLATE

SNAP RING

WIPER INSTALLING PLATE

SCREW 11/64-40

L=8

94N° - akT-3¥97°
940° - LUrY4%
X9 ’

AN - 27447

DT OUN N OGN O OO b b b i b B B B S G0 G o afes o o
w (9%}

SD-0640211-SP
B2101-280-0A0

Note (7%32) 401

HINGE SCREW D=
WIPER ASH.

6.35 H= 2.1

For Urban White

FAT297 11/64-40 L=8
% vxdT D=6.3b H=2.1
TANT = 73

T =Nk A A

I e i Ll B ] L gy S4 g GNUY ENIN \ SN (N



5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T ERREE R

,ubﬂm{}mmnmuu(l;'“
Q /)




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. .
1 B1817-280-0A0 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 3372 IFL Y3 1
2 B1828-980-0AB BOBBIN CASE ASM. m“t:y#—x VR 1
3 B1827-280-000 BOBBIH m‘t*v 1
4 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK Thdh R 1
5 B1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. PR3N - 3 1
6 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 n¥ 773" Ar 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
7 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING TEHT Z-FTRAITAYY 1
8 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A} HRT=LAT- ATPYVHT B 3
9 YP-0852616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 £33 5% 9.5X14.8X2.6 1

10 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE 4572 1
11 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 15T 9IAT % 1
12 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v3%Y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
13 SS-6151220-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.5 e3%9" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
14 B1819-280~000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 13P°2 £3-£9375 1
15 SS-6110480~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v5%9" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
16 CS-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 25209% D=8 W=8 »3 1
17 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 11/64~-40 L=4.5 (2)
18 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IRITY wInALR 1
19 B1808-980-000 LOYER SHAFT THRUST WASHER IRITY 25ARTIIY- 1
20 #01 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. RITY ABTRAR A M3 1
21 135-08155 CRANK ROD ASH. »5u509b" 3 1
22 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /L3I 11/64-40 L=10.5 (2)
23 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 2°vxy" D=8 H=10.2 1
24 B1805~980-000  OSCILLATOR 1792 1
25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ny373vr 1/4-40 1
26 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 232097 D=7.94 W=10 %3 1
27 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
28 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. 1792 25ARHI-2"4 U3 1
29 $5-8110520~-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FXEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
30 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 137yad"y 1
31 S$S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FX%3T 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT FHPTR AL TVY ™Y 1
33 B1820-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT AP %L TY7 3% 1
34 B1823-280~-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHPTR AHL ATR 2
35 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°YYHT ey 2.5X16 2
36 135-08551 CYLINDER ARM CAP ASM. IRINT- M3 1
37 #02 1383-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP FRINT - (93) 1
38 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B IRHINT- FBINTZ B 1
39 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v333¥" 11/64-40 L=11 1
40 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BRINT - AFINTFECY 1
41 SS-6661110~-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v9%9° 1/4-40 L=11 1
42 SS-6742012-TP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=19.5 e3%¥" 3/8-28 L=19.5 1
43 135-10458 WORM WHEEL ASM. 9E=-LADT AR D3 1
44 135-10201 WORM WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING FLITYARR 1
45 SS-6151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 v339" 15/64-28 L=17 1
46 CS-180121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=18 W=12 292k9% D=18 W=12 %3 1
47 SS-6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 e3%9" 1/4-40 L=7 (2)
48 NS-6680511-SP NUT 1/4 ayayIYe 1/4-40 1
49 135-10151 WORM WHEEL SHAFT ASM. BLIY H3 1
50 135-10706 CAM GUIDE PIN IahTArESY 1
51 NS-6360810-SP NUT 9/16-20 aysyryr 9/16-20 1
52 135-10807 FEED CAM 239 B 1
53 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FIBNT - FFINTE A 1
Nole(ik&2) #01..... Seleclive parl BRI
7-Kyt74F B

For Urban %hite

— i -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
=R SEER

— 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oY X A AMT.
1 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAES2YT 11/64-40 L=7 4
2 RE-0700000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E¥"2p39 7 2
3 #01 B2557-280-00C  WASHER EREVDLE AN A A 2
4 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. 2)EFIVN - PF4R Y3 2
5 135-18402 TENSION SPRING 3JFFIN" 2 2
6 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT SJTFIFE AT - ERY 1
7 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIABIPF LAT-ITH 1
8 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE AR F =AY 1
g SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 AP529™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

10 B2549-280-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL /49Y%"4 #™-4 7
11 B2548-280-000  BALL RETAINER IIAINRTA BT -ADY 1
12 SS-6152212-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=22.0 oYBI7IR AL 15/64~28 1
13 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 34 5% 6. 2X13X1 1
14 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION SIFFIN 2T 1
15 135-17800 FEED BRACKET 2724 1
16 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L= 4.7 FXxYT 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
17 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT 2JABI7FT LAT- 3%° 1
18 #02 S$S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 MAzYS 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
19 #02 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE 2P 1
20 $S-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IA$329° 11/64-40 L=8.75 5
21 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLATE /49T an Y4% 1
22 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2IABI?Y 35T 1
23 135-1870¢ WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2JA$I7Y kRTY 1
24 $S-3151012-TR  SCREY 15/64-28 L=9.5 2422y 15/64-28 L=9.5 1
25 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER L5982 1
26 135-17701 FEED PLATE 219 II%4% 1
27 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 £323° 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
28 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE 245 9144 1
29 135-17503 . FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR 2342 1
30 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT FPY9F I Y 2
31 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 529" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
32 SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 IAEIZY" 5/16-24 L=10 1
33 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 093739+ 15/64-28 2
34 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X%2 583 % 7TX15X2 1
35 135-16307 FEED REGULATOR 2FAHY A" - 1
36 135-17404 HINGE STUD 3IA0 4% IFUITH i
37 NS-6700320-SP  NUT 5/16-24 09393y 5/16-24 1
38 135-16505 FEED REGULATOR STUD THYIFUY™H 2
39 135-16901 INDICATOR LEVER TH)FI-LIUA"~ 2
40 SD-0530221~SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2°v3y" D=5.3 H=2.2 2
4] #01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B IT)I5Y $73°7 B 2
42 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 093739+ 1/4-40 2
43 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 39" % 6.5X13X0.8 2
44 B2501-280-000  FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT 23479 paI0I Y 2
45 #01 B2502-280-00B FEED CAM ROLLER 2/tHYp5 20 B 2
46 135-16109 FEED DRIVING ARM 234795 1
47 SS-9151440~CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oYAYF AL 15/64-28 L=14 1
48 135-16406 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT TIYUAT =YY 2
49 TA-0550604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MY 2
50 135-17305 PLATE AP ST 4% 1
51 SS-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.3 $5%9° 11/64-40 L=8.3 2
52 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 529" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
53 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 B398 % 7X20%X4.5 1
54 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Fatyy 2wy y 1
55 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 3H2°% 1
56 SS-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 Y397 IR Ak 15/64-28 1
57 135-17107 FEED ACROSS DRIVING ARM ERFOUL P 1
58 135-17008 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR ERE LU I )
59 SS-6151220-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=11.5 k529" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

Note(7E3C) #0L.....

Selective part
Standard part

FERB &
R



7. THREAD TRIMMING COMPONENTS
$UI0 Btk ~




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION
1 B1506-352-000  SUSPENSION SCREW B EYATY AT B 1
2 B2410-980-000  TENSION SPRING Ah¥) 9T N7 % 1
3 SD~0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2°vzY" D=6.5 H=3 2
4 B1110-280-000  HOOK SPRING SUSPENSION AR¥Y YuInT zhy 1
5 135-15002 CONNECTING LINK ArFFJYUY 1
6 135-15309 CONNECTING RING ML IDPL A 1
7 SS-6151440-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 3397 15/64-28 L=14 1
8 135-15200 YASHER ARFYYVT BT HT R 1
9 135-15101 STUD 1MUYV ITY 1
10 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 CH %37 10.2 1
11 135-15408 KNIFE DRIVING BAR, LARGE AMFY bUTYRT - 274 1
12 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oYy yr 3/16-28 3
13 135-14302 ROLLER Ar¥) #3120 1
14 SD-0651301-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=13 270%™ D=6.5 H=13 1
15 SS-8681950-SP~ SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 MAZYT 9/32-28 L=19 1
16 B2404-280-000  CAM ROLLER LU TSI 1
17 1356-14104 CAM STUD AMFY HLITTITY 1
18 B2401-980-0A0  KNIFE DRIVING ROD TRIPPING ASM. AMRYDILTT Y3 1
19 135-14906 KNIFE DRIVING BAR, SMALL AMFY LUFYET - 93— 1
20 135-07058 LOWERING LINK ASM. I35 YVY H3 1
21 135-07009 LOWERING LINK AL AR (1)
22 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 270%9" D=7.94 H=4 (1)
23 135-07157 LOWERING LEVER ASM. AIFITUAT - H3 (1)
24 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYArYr 15/64-28 (1)
25 135-07405 ROLLER 1¥3¥Tan 1)
26 135-07504 WASHER 395708 H" 2 (1)
27 B2615-280-000  STOP RING IYETY B4%73 AL20MAY (1)
28 WP-0982616-SP  WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 e 47 % 9.8X24X2.86 1
29 SS~-6741512-TP  SCREW 3/8-28 L=14.5 oYY 7IE" A 3/8-28 1
30 SD-0901101-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=11 2" vx9” D=9 H=11 1
31 135-14500 AUXILIARY LEVER AMFY) YT - 1
32 135-14609 SHAFT 1hF) FPT-I 1
33 135-14401 THREAD TRIMMING AUXILIARY CAM ST VR DA A 1
34 RC-0740816-K0O  REATINING RING 7 7.4 1
35 135-14807 CONNECTING PLATE B AhEY KYT 3B LYTY42 B 1
36 SD-0790802-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8 2°vzY" D=7.94 H=8 1
37 135-15606 SPRING 1) YT AR ERTINTR 1
38 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW EYNTYAT 2 FA-EYRYT 1
39 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYBrIvr 11/64-40 1
40 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IAEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
41 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8%3.4X0.8 33" p % 4.8X8.4%X0.8 2
42 135-14708 CONNECTING PLATE A AhF) RKOTARL LUFYAR A 1

— 14 —



8. PEDAL PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT COMPONENTS
BERZERG

/

l
|
|
|
i
|
l
!
|
|
i
:
|
|
I
|




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 135-23170 PRESSURE DECREASING DEVICE AR UUIF 93 1
2 135-23188 PRESSURE DECREASING DEVICE AT 9F 93 (1)
3 135-24608 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER FFLFE LA - (2)
4 135-25100 STUD YOV P I E L DA (1)
5 135-25100 STUD FAFTVYA $39EYITY (2)
6 135-24707 LEVER LATCH A 3175 LAT-9A A (1)
7 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TAB53Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
8 SS-7110910=TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALIZYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
9 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 273" D=6.35 H=3.2 (2)

10 135-24806 LEVER LATCH B 19375 LAT-Y2 B (1)
11 135-25001 SPRING , IFIFF LAY - JIUA % (D
12 135-24905 PRESSURE DECREASING LEVER LINK 19175 LAt -Yuh (1)
13 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC X UENLFNEY V) (2)
14 SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARYT 15/64-28 L=30 (1)
15 135-21000 NUT ¥RV LYrYEYE 1)
16 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN EXTM) AT xEy E°Y (1)
17 135-25605 AUXILIARY CAM FTRIFVRTOVRY 2B (1)
18 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2v2y" D=7.24 H=3.3 (1)
19 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E5%9" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
20 135-25704 SPRING AV IBL EFTIATE 1)
21 SS-9151120-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=11 aYBR" A 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
22 135-23311 PRESSURE DECREASING SHAFT EX LA (1)
23 PT-0402200-SH  TAPERED PIN 4X22 F-AELOY (1)
24 135-24509 PIN FTYIFY RT-9YA AT RIS Y (1)
25 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y3739+ 11/64-40 (1)
26 135-23105 PRESSURE DECREASING UNIT FRAME YAXT VY- FYYFRTA (1)
27 RE-0200000-KO  E-RING E3*2b3y 2 (1)
28 135-24350 ROTATION PREVENTING LATCH ASM. FTRIFURT-Y IR H3 (1)
29 135-24400 SPRING FTRIFVRT-Y 9RNT R (1)
30 B3039-980-000-A HINGE SCREW FTYIFURT-Y 2T ey (1)
31 SS5-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=5 (6D)
32 135-24269 DECREASING CLUTCH ASM VELAVLEDES PR (1)
33 135-23808 CLUTCH SPRING B5Y$NT 7 (1)
34 B3014-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y4y a)-7"%%- 3 (1)
35 S5-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=12.0 DYIY7IRTAL 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
36 135-24103 INNER SLEEVE ¥45"Y AVE-21)-7° (1)
37 135-24004 OUTER SLEEVE Y457y 7oa-39-7° (1)
38 135-23915 OUTER SLEEV GUIDE T9R-2Y~T A (1)
39 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH™ 449 18.5 (1)
40 SB-1200003-00  BEARING D=20X42 AT7YVHT D=20X42 (1)
41 135-23410 SHAFT S TTEY PR (1)
42 SB-3120001-00  BEARING D=12X15 ATPYVYT D=12X15 (2)
43 135-23519 COLLAR A V35T YTI5- A (1)
44 135-23800 COLLAR B 2985V 955~ B (1)
45 135-25308 IDLER PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE 7AMT5 RYYr 48 (1)
46 SS-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FARYT (&)
47 135-25407 SCREW yeN-2 Fapsanzy” (1
48 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
49 135-23204 DRIVING PULLEY ¥45Ty7° -y (1)
50 S5-9152130-CP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20.5 Y3 At 15/64-28 3

51 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 39 87% 6.2X13K1 3

52 135-32254 IDLER PULLEY ASH. 74FT5-7° ) h3 1

53 135-32106 IDLER PULLEY BRACKET A5 MYYFET 4 (1
54 ¥P-0821016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 59 573 6.2X13X1 (1)
55 S5-6150760-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=6.5 t5%9~ 15/84-28 L=6.5 (1)
56 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oY37I9F 15/64-28 (D
57 ¥P-0812056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E59°4"% 6.1X18.5%X2 (1)
58 B7810-980-000 TENSION RING Fuvay yyye (1
59 135-32262 IDLER PULLEY ASHM. PANT3-7°-1) h3 (1
60 SD-1201501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=15 27v2y" D=12 H=15 (1)

- 16 —



T HIE B 6

9. STOP-MOTION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AN

\¥ s

N

S

2//22777/

— 17 —



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 135-22008 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM AL AR BT TN 1
2 ¥P-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B394 % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 3
3 SS-6121212-TFP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 DYAYTHET AL 3/16-28 L=12 3
4 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch™arx9 4.7 1
5 135-22206 ROLLER I¥RTY 43733400 1
6 135-22107 ROLLER SHAFT P W ZEAEL TR DA 1
7 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy +yr 15/64-28 1
8 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 avAvIyr 15/64-28 2
9 135-21505 STOP-MOTION ARM B JYRTY B43T A9 B 1
10 SS-6681720-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YAy 7 AL 9/32-28 1
11 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhh+yr 9/32-28 1
12 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 27v2y" D=8 H=4 2
13 135-21604 STOP-MOTION L INK J¥ETY w4 ayYy _ 1
14 135-21760 LEVER ASH. I¥RTUEART AT - (H3) 1
15 135-21901 REGULATING LEVER STUD J¥RTY 4ETALAT =Y - 1
16 SS-7151120-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 RRE32Y" 15/64-28 L=11 1
17 B2608-280-000  RUBBER CUSHION VAN WX D) 3
18 B2607-280-000  WASHER JYRTUATE $TH % 2
19 B2606-280-000  PRESSURE SPRING J¥RTY YIS AT 3 1
20 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E33 45z 7.5X19X1.5 1
21 B2604-980-000  STOP LINK ROD J¥RTva- FIVIIYTY 1
22 B2603~980-000  STOP-MOTION HOOK I¥RTVIYY 1
23 135-28658 GREASE BOX ASM. TI9¥4% HTY-28" 1 H3 1
24 135-28809 GREASE BOX 39542 4™Y-20" 1 (1)
25 SS-4110515-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
26 B3526-980-000  FELT H¥P-28°3 JIAF [6D)
27 135-20309 PULLEY PRESSING PLATE LUN A VAR SV 92! (1)
28 S5-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAZI™ 15/64-28 L=17 1
29 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 293739+ 15/64~-28 1
30 WP-0821016-SD _ WASHER 6.2X13X1 E53 ™% 6.2X13X1 1
31 S5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 533" 15/64-28 L=14 1
32 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E79757% 6.1X18.5X%2 i
33 ¥S-0841560~-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 NTFETETF 6.4X11.9%1.5 1
34 SS-7151330-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 IAETEIT 15/64-28 L=13 ]
35 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y3975 A 15/64-28 2
36 135-20705 SAFETY PLATE FFT-PUETUAR 1
37 135-20101 STOP-MOTION LEVER IYETVIV-4 1
38 WP-0812056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E53°3"% 6.1X18.5%X2 1
39 NS-8150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y3739 15/64-28 1
40 NS-6150310-SP - NUT 15/64-28 093749 15/684-28 1
41 135-20606 STOP-MOTION LEVER PLATE SPRING I¥RTVTIV-4 48R 2 1
42 35-5680740-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 6.8 F5239" 9/32-28 L.=6.8 1
43 135-20507 GUIDE PIN ALIFT BIVAR T4 1
44 135-20408 DRIVING PLATE BAFT ALI4% ]
45 135-20804 TENS ION SPRING J¥2TY ECYNIAT R 1
46 135-20200 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT INVIVEL TS 1
47 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK FRT-AT 2N 1
48 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 2y3739+ 15/64-28 ]
49 135-21307 TENSION SPRING FFT-UAT- EYACYA* 1
50 135-21208 STARTING LEVER G a7, 1
51 SD-0640801-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 8.0 2*vay™ D=6.35 H=8 1
52 135-22909 SLIDE ROLLER FF-UAT-an ]
53 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EF5TH™% 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
54 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/84-40 oY39+9h 11/64-40 1
55 B3413-552-000  SUSPENSION SCREW E3TPET YUU9FT AT zpy 95t 1
56 SD~0800402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= & H= 4 2"V%Y™ D=8 H=4 2
57 135-21406 STOP-MOTION ARM SHAFT EAETANFTITH 1
58 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 094719+ 15/64-28 1
59 55~6151440~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E9%9" 15/64-28 L=14 1
60 135-21158 STOP-MOTION ARM A ASM. J¥RTvb4%Ta 97T A h3 1
61 35-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 0939734 Ab 15/64-28 (1)
62 38-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=g FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
83 135-21000 NUT ¥RV LYEYIYER 1
64 135-20903 STOP-MOTION CONNECTING LEVER JYRTY LUEYYVY 1
65 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4H1) EZ™%b37 4 1

— 1R —



10. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

*amE R

<
N

.

S, 7 g

5§

7%

A
X

¢ 2N
b AR
b\

N

19 —



DESCRIPTION

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG P4 5
2 TA-1050504-RO  RUBBER PLUG [ 94 6
3 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETZ-4 N 47° 0.7
4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy I 3
5 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG kXty D=12.5 L=4 2
6 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Iy 4.7
7 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NFT- B50 29uRr 1
8 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Aty D=12.5 L=4 1
9 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT XVTTTIN 1
10 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING M~ 9507 $2-32 pT4Y~-Yy 4
11 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY ¥2-2AT4Y-Y 2
12 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FOETY ¥2-24% 1
13 S5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k5397 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
14 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE ETZ-AN £7° 2.5
15 135-30001 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL OIL ¥I 99979 RTARA 2IVIA 1
16 135-29805 LUBRICATING TANK ¥a9axvy 1
17 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRIT 9/64-40 L=5 2
18 B3506-761-000 OIL WICK HOLDER IR BFNITAR 2IVFRL 1
19 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=7 11

SS-4110715-SP

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

$29229Y 17X

135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER

TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG P4 47

135-30100 OIL GAUGE TAVFT-37
135-29904 LUBRICATING TANK FELT ¥192 27714}
B3503-980-000  GREASE CAP 9TY-2 $¥y7°
135-28708 REAR METAL BUSH 9I0X2R 7792
B3512-280-000  CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 23v9mY+T %2-24%
135-29201 CRANK LUBRICATING FELT D30 ¥a927IA}
135-29102 OIL FELT YE-4h ¥2927LAb
135-28500 OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING PLATE 17912 $2924%

B3515-280-000

OSCILLATOR LUBRICATING FELT

14792 ¥2-2714t

TA-1450404-R0
WP-0621016-SD
SS-6111140-SP
S$S-4110515-SP
B3502-280-000

RUBBER PLUG D=14.5 L=4
WASHER 6.2X13X1

SCREW 11/64-40 L=11
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5
LUBRICATING TANK FELT

Mty D=14.5 L=4
55737 % 6.2X13X1
3% 11/64-40 L=11
FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5
¥2-22Y9 JINb

G0 L0 LY LOfLR LI L L3 LI B RO R RO

B3504-280-000
135-28807
135-29003
135-29706
SS-4110515-SPp

SHUTTLE FELT

HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A
ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT
OIL FELT HOLDER

SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

ER b RN B

ARAYVER A

p MRS A A

AVY2Y JINREHT
T2V 11/64-40 L=5

B3523-980-000
S$5-9110543-CP
135-28906
B3505-280-000
135-29607

OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3

HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE
SHUTTLE PACKING

IYVUNC AT PTR

YAy E A 11/64-40 L=5.3

RAIVEAL B
TAI™2 $2-24%
LE v AN E Y

PPl NN
Lo (SR e

SS-6090440~-SP

SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.0

- 20 —

3397 .9/64-40 L=4



11. TABLE COMPONENTS
= B

77T —@ R

@4
’s =&




PTI1ION Eooy A 1 AMT.

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCR I
1 135-34102 TABLE F-77H 1
2 B8204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT E¥27Y 391 2
3 SK-3311600-SC ¥00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2AE7ZYT  D=3.1 L=16 6
4 D8203-555-B00 DRAWER E32TY i
5 B8205-012-000 DRAVER STOPPER EX37Y AbYA° - 1
6 SK-3482500-SC W0OD SCREW D=4.8 =25 QAEYRYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
7 $5-9156830-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=68 oy 15/64-28 L.=68 3
8 MTJ-K¥S000000 MOUNTING BOLT =227 MYYTET AN 4
9 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HODK SHTy #17° 2

10 SK-3311600-SE ¥00D SCREW D=3.1 L.=186 729" D=3.1 L=186 3
11 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 7I753% YT 3-37 1
12 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 E7873%% 6.1X18.5X2 3
13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 78737 % 6.2X13X1 3
14 NS-6150310~SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy37+yh 15/64-28 3
15 B7101-761-BA0 __ MOTOR BASE ASH. £-%274 ¥3 1
16 NN-6060001~SE NUT M6 oYy yr M6 192 4
17 ¥S-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATE$THTE B.2X11.4X1.2 4
18 WP-0812056-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 597377 6.1X18.5X2 8
19 SH-9063213-CN  SCREW M6 [.=32 oY3%4£ A+ M6 £=32 4
20 ¥P-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18XI.6 E38°3°% 8.5X18X1.6 4
21 ¥5-0902010-KN SPRING WASHER - 9.0X15.0%X2.0 AT 87372 9X15X2 4
22 N§-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oy3239r 5/16-18 4
23 135-31108 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2300 SPM €-%7°-Y (50HZ) 1
24 135-31207 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 2000 SPM €-27°~1) (50HZ) 1
25 135-31306 MOTOR PULLEY 50HZ 1800 SPM £-%27°-Y (50HZ) 1
26 135-31405 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 2300 SPM £-27°-) (60HZ) 1
27 135-31504 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 2000 SPH €-%7°-1 (60HZ) 1
28 135-31603 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1800 SPM €-27°~) (BOHZ) 1
29 135-537086 MOTOR PULLEY 60HZ 1500 SPM £-% 7°-) 1
30 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY™ 15/64-28 L=8 2
31 B8131-019-000 CHAIN %Y 1
32 #01  MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50 INCH VATAL 504V% 1
33 702  MHTJ-VH004900 V-BELT, 49 INCH VATAL 494v¥ 1
34 703  MTJ-VM004800 V BELT 48 INCHES VATAL 484VF 1
35 704 MTJ-VM004700 V_BELT 47 INCHES VATAF 474v¥ 1
36 #05  NTJ-VM004600 V-BELT, 46 INCH VATAL 464VF 1
37 B8101-980~0A0  TABLE STAND ASM. ¥v7 93 1
38 B8102-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., R. 7 73 (3%7) (1)
39 B8101-552-000  HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASM., L. ¥ U3 (e2™Y) (1)
40 SK-3514000-SC __ WOGD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 AEIFI” (4)
41 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT F-7"4 #3L FA12 (2)
42 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW H8 L=20 Y3y A M8 L=20 (4)
43 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT28TH% 1 8.6X15X1.4 (4)
44 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.8 7977 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
45 B8111-552-000  STAND (RIGHT) ASM. 2f1- 3 (3%7) 1)
46 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2°v2YT D=12 H=43.1 (4)
47 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 A8 577 12.5%21.5X3 (4)
48 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5%25.6X2.2 E78°37% 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
49 B8105-552~000  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. 31 Y¥1- h3 (1)
50 SH-9082023-SE _ SCREW M8 L=20 oY% Ak M8 L=20 (1)
51 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT#9°3" % 8.6X15X1.4 (1)
52 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E3973% 2 8.7X18X1.8 (1)
53 B8126-552-0AE OIL HOLDER ASM. FITIY 9¥8T4 43 (1)
54 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 ay373+9+ M8 (1)
55 B8103-552-000  STAND ASM. y51- 53 (1)
56 B8110-552-000  RUBBER CAP FPORTRTA 3yy7° (4)
57 NH-6120003-SE  KUT M12 Y39+ M12 332 (4)
58 B8108-555-000  ADJUSTING SCREY ASM. Fa-evzy” »3 (4)
59 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP EACPAS LI E R DEDMIUR (4)
60 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET Y2yFr- PR 2)
61 ¥P-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 397577 8.7X18X1.8 (2)
62 ¥S-0861410-XR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ATE$TFT % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
63 SM-9082023~SE  SCREY M8 L=20 OY398" Ak M8 L=20 (2)
64 B8107-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT YAYF1- H3 (1)
65 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 E3%"3"% 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
66 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 793k M8 (2)
67 B8151-771-000  PEDAL Z¥%73- A°2°p (1)
68 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TI4R 77992 (2)
69 D8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TIMRITY 943 (2)
70 ¥S-0861410-KR__ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AT 3T % 8.6X15X1.4 (2}
71 SM~9082023~SE SCREW M8 L=20 9355 AF M8 =20 (2)
72 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ATRTAYTY (1)
73 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT AT ATYH (1)
74 B8125-280-000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4R F3A-1Y4% (1)
75 WP-0871016-SE ___WASHER _6.7X13X1 E78°87% 6.7X13X1 (2)
76 W5-0821210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1,2 AT8T3% 7 B.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
77 SH-9081203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 2YBIE AL M6 L=12 (23
78 #06 B8211-771-00A GUARD PLATE FUETVIAT - 1
79 #08 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 387972 6.2X13X1 3
80 706 WS-0521010~KN_ SPRING YASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NTx373"% 5.2X8.2X1 3
81 #08 SK-3482500-SC W0OD SCREW D=4.8 1.=25§ AEIXYT  D=4.8 L=25 3
Nole(rEi2) 101, For SOHz 2300sps iy 2300spmit)

102, . For SOH: 2000spa. 60H: 2300spe 30Kz 2G30spm. 60H: Z300spaid

803. .. For SOH: 180Ospa. BOHz 2000spa S0Y1 1800spa. 80Hz 2000spafy

804.. .. For BOHz 180D0spa. 60tz 1800spntd

205 For siom speed 8% 3: ]

106 Specia) order parl 9 X 8B,

—_— 22



12 TABLE COMPONENTS (For Urban White)
MR (7-E74HAE)




DESCRIPTIOR S AMT.

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO.
1 138-17507 TABLE 774 1
2 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E32°Y $9I 2
3 111-55108 DRAWER E¥2°Y 1
4 D8204-555-D00  OUTGOING STOPPER E¥2°YRMYAC - 1
5 135-08056 TABLE STAND ASM. Trey 19279 i
6 111-57559 T-STAND ASH. T¥¥7 (73) (0
7 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT 9IFRITYI Y (337) (1)
8 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT 99EYI YT (ERY) (1)
9 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT 9$2979179 (3%7) (1)

10 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) 9$29791%9 (£37Y)) (1)
11 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y¥19 (1)
12 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 9% Y$a9 (1)
13 111-58607 RUBBER CAP $v7 b2 Fv97° (4)
14 170-07402 NUT 442799} (2)
15 WP-1302501-SE _ WASHER M12 AN, (4)
16 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 NFHF 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
17 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP FYY7O9% £3-£93FY° 53 (4)
18 NM-8120003-SE  NUT M12 ByRrIYE N12 392 (4)
19 111-58508 PLATE 97%%7 PA42 (2)
20 SL-9082091-SE _ WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 170" FYXDYBIR" A (12)
21 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH. Z¥¥739 A A (19T 9) )]
22 GPF-0B0600A0  PEDAL ASH. A N (5917 9) (1)
23 GPF-06080000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 $39LYAY (1)
24 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET I34% I 098 (2)
25 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACZ ATy (1)
26 DBI13-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 77991 (2)
27 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 IYRIE"AE M6 L=12 (2)
28 WP-0871016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 £54° 8 % 6.7X13X1 ~ (2)
29 ¥S-0821210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NTEPHT 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 DYRYH AL M8 L=20 (2)
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 £59° 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (a)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NTREHTR 8.6X15X1. 4 (2)
33 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 mYRIIYE M8 (2)

FiRADOESIZ. LK— 185 0 E#BELE L T,

—_— 24

t All parts other than the above are same as those used in LK-1850 standard model.



13. LK-1850 SERIES SUBCLASSES
LK=—1850y1)—ZXHT75352
(1) LK-1852-1

3
|

Bl

N




(1) LK-1852-1

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION £V i( __j ______ 65{1_
135-108862 WORM ASM. oi=4 75 ]
% S85-7111410-TP SCREW 11/684-40 L=14 ?Mﬁ#v‘ 11/?4-40 L=14 (4)
3 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM, \‘J#-LC'] e 73 . 1
4 #01 135-41750 FINGER GUARD ASHM. 101/3_??‘11’5‘ I 73 1
5 #0] S§S-7111120-SP SCREY 11/84-40 L=10,5 IAEIRY }1/64-40 L=10.5 1
8 135-40752 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. v:sv:f YH 1
7 135-416802 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER w:{\.??w& 71 (1)
8 S8-7110840~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7,8 ' 7&1:7#;/ 1l/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE #?17‘1‘ FrT-4% (1)
10 $S-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyyys Ak 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
11 WP-0812516-3D WASHER 6,1X15.2X2.5 k3% 7)“? 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
12 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING FHHvETX oﬂm x e (1)
13 #02 D2545-232-D0A HINGE SCREVW {234 t“)/\o')ﬂ rz( 2TVRY (2)
14 D2513-232-DA0 BRACKET GUIDE ASHM. 1%L EYNCYL2 D3 (1)
15 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 H“)7)Zf“)!~ 11/64—40 (1)
16 D2509-232-D00 STATIONING LATCH EYNCY 4% :l-m'?‘:)') N
17 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 2574794 HIIN ‘4“ (1
18 D2511-232-D00  SCREW 374797 F)YIEY (1)
19 D2504-282-AB0-A WORK CLAMP FOOT BLACKET ASM. YRIFY MIYTR :’ 73 (1)
20 D2502-232~D00 SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT VAEVES S NA PV 49)
21 RE-0700000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E3™2Mx9 7 (2)
22 S§-9110920~-CP SCREW 11/84-40 L=9 oyF R AL 11/64-40 L=9 (1
23 D2516-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT REGULATOR 9y3Y3- fa—t“)»ff 73 (1)
24 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT TFINT 2 $3-129 :} (1)
25 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE 1INz FHIN° 17 (1)
26 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT AM$3-IF9} (2)
27 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 1284 EINY4R BIINT 2 ] (1)
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RAETFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
29 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER N zoF439% (D
30 135-41057 CLAMP GUIDE FOOT ASM. YIFTALTPY M3 a)
31 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT (LEFT) ASN. YRIPY k2TY H3 (1)
32 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5237 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
33 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT) ASM. YRIPY I%T H3 (1)
34 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 2.7 2TvRy" D=5.5 H=2.7 2)
35 D2519~-232-D00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE CAM YIIPY AXBAL 1)
36 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 oy3939+ 3/16-28 (2)
37 135-41503 FEED PLATE oy VELE S A TE (1)
38 S5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oYFIETAF 11/64-40 L=4 (1
39 WP~0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 E587H7% 5X10.5X1 (1)
40 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RYBIR AL 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 135-40802 SHAFT BRACKET BASE 1YY 4R (1)
42 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FI7LNRT -2 V%29 (1)
43 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3279 $T~Y A5 pA9 (1)
44 D2507-232-D00 STATIONING BLOCK 317L £°-Y HhaT= (1)
45 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy4939r 15/64-28 1)
46 SS-8151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oYBIETAr 15/64-28 L=11 (N
47 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2%X2.5 L3997 6.1X15.2%X2.5 1)
48 135-40703 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. PASVES SR UDL & (1)
49 SS-9150710-TP BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 oYBIRTAL 15/64-28 L=6.5 (1)
50 135-41206 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER TFIARHIN" - @))
51 135-41354 CONNECTING ARM ASM. LURTg burym3™ b3 1
52 SS-6151712-TP SCREVW 15/64-28 1.=16.5 9By 7+a " hh 15/64-28 (1)
53 SD-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12 H=15 2°vEy° D=12 H=15 1
54 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L5832 6.5X11X1 1
55 135~40604 DRIVING BAR B LrYET- B 1
56 PD~0201000-0B SPLIT PIN e°y 2X10 2
57 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 RAEIFIT 9/64-40 L=6 2
58 135-40505 DRIVING BAR A LUrYET - A 1
59 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= ¢ H= 7 27vEyT D=9 N=7 1
60 135-404086 WASHER EYN YA - 3 p % 1
61 135-40307 LEVER EYNY LA™ - 1
62 135-40208 L INK EYRC YUY 1
63 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°vEYT D=6.35 H=3.2 1
64 135-40109 STOP-MOTION REGULATING ARM B J¥RTY 2427397 B 1
65 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2 VEY™ D=6.35 H=2.4 1
66 135-41800 FEED CAM 2T BL 1
67 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM IYRTY t4%T3hs 1
68 135-47807 FEED STOP WASHER TIYZMYN° $TF % 1
69 SS~6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L3533 9/64-40 L=5 1
70 NS-8090310-8P NUT 9/64-40 989319k 9/84-40 1
71 WP-06120668-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 L3873 % 6.1X11X2 1
Note(7k3d) #01... .. Standard part it B e
202, ... Seleclive par! IR

¢ All parts olher than lhe sbove are same as those used in LK-1850 slandard model.
FRUADESIL, LK- 185 OBEREBLREIC T,

- 26 —



(2} LK-1852-2

{(4) LK-1852-5

{2)LK-1852-2 SMALL BAR TACKING MACHINE (28 STITCHES)

P11 BN

KEF.NO. MNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN k v X 4 ANT.
1 135-10862 WORH ASH. -4 93 ' 1
2 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 THEIEYT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
3 135-42402 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 2J/18I7Y 3% 1
4 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RJIBITY €R2TY 1
5 135-42303 FEED PLATE 2/18LI343 1
6 135-41800 FEED CAM 2/8 )B4 1
7 135-38301 STOP-HOTION REGULATIRG CAM IVRTY 4% IBA 1
8 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASH. LERTN. VA S 1
[3)LK-1852-3 KNIT GOODS BAR TACKING MACHINE {28 STICHES)
288t % Y AEESH I
9 135-10862 WORM ASH. a1~ 93 1
10 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
11 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT ANYBVIY RIATITY 3F° 1
12 135-43012 YORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AWYRBIVIY RTFIPY €2 1
13 135-42816 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE PUR Y Y NELEEF4 5 8 852 5] 1
14 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AN¥RHVAY AT ATAET 1
15 HDP-500B1100 HEEDLE DPX5 #11 A DPX5 #11 1
16 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 N 134 75 1
17 135-42709 FEED CAM 239V AL 1
18 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM YTV 4T IBA 1
19 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 93-LAYTAR U3 1
{4}LK-1852-5 LARGE SIZE BAR TACKING MACHINE (28 STITCHES)
BB
20 135-10862 WORM ASH. 91-4h %3 1
21 SS-7111410-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=14 2AEFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
22 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING YHEEL ASHM. LEEI N, VAN S H 1
23 135-43202 FEED CAM sV LU I 1
24 135-38301 STOP-HOTION REGULATING CAHM YRV 45T IABA 1
{5)LK-1854-6 KNIT GOODS BAR TACKING MACHINE {21 STITCHES)
QI A YT AP I
25 135-42915 WORK CLAMP_FOOT, RIGHT bUh 2 VEVIBIE 2 SRR 1
26 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT AN¥AVIY RIEBIPY ERTY 1
27 135-43103 FEED CAM 2T B 1
28 135-42816 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE AN¥2BVIY RITFIIRAR 1
29 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AN¥RFVIAY MITF B4R 1
30 HMDP-500B1100 HEEDLE DPX5 #11 M) _DPX5 #ii 1
31 135-39200 STOP-MOTIGH REGULATION CAM Paz VIR FT -1 TN 1

t All parts other than the above are same as those used in LK-1850 standard model.

LA,

LK-185088RBELRUTY.

Lo v J




{6) LK-1854-4

{6)LK-1854-4 TAIL OF EYELET BUTTONHOLE

2 ARHED I v

BAR TACKING MACHINE (21 STITCHES)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E M A 1 AMT.
1 #01 135-41750 FINGER GUARD ASM. THINTZ9F (2 9T )3 1
2 #01 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IEIRIT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
3 #02 135-40752 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET ASM. PEEVED B/E 1
4 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2°vzdT D=7.94 H=12.7 1
5 135-41354 CONNECTING ARM ASM. LYY LYXYDFT %3 1
6 SS-6151712-TP SCREVY 15/64-28 L=16.5 nyyr7 TR AL 15/64-28 (1
7 PD-0201000-0B SPLIT PIN JJE°y 2X10 2
8 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B LYryHRT- B 1
9 SS~-7090610-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=6 EIFYT 9/64-40 L=6 2

10 135-40505 DRIVING BAR A LUy9RT- A 1
11 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9O H= 7 27uzy” D=9 N=7 1
12 135-40406 WASHER EYNYLAT - 873 % 1
13 135-40307 LEVER EYACY AT - 1
14 135-40208 LINK EY A YYYY 1
15 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2*y3y° D=6.35 H=3.2 )|
16 135-40109 STOP-MOTION REGULATING ARM B ¥Ry 4% a95" B 1
17 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2°U2Y" D=6.35 H=2.4 1
i8 135-41909 FEED CAM YUY I |
19 135-39200 STOP-MOTION REGULATION CAM DAL RIS FE Db JA I
{7)LK-1854-11 SMALL BAR TACKING MACHINE (21 STITCHES
2isH MRS T 2
20 135-42303 FEED PLATE AAFIIRAR 1
21 135-42402 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIERIPY 3T i
22 135-42501 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT RIARIFY ERTY 1
23 135-41909 FEED CAM 2IAIYH L 1
24 135-39200 STOP-MOTION REGULATION CAM RV 4R TINL 1
Noleii¥id) #01... .. Standard part i H BRI
802, .. .. The parts inclueded in the kit are the samc as lhose 'V hDFESHZ>VTIHELK 1 852-1
for LK-1852 1. SRl TY

t All parts other than the above are same as those used in LK 1850 standard model
I

e iAo B adid .

K 185 0@ERBEELTI.
- 28 —




(8) LK-1852-7

(8) LK-1852-7 LARGE SIZE BAR TACKING CANTON (28 STITCHES)
288 KP9EHF 4+ o b

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k VS S AMT.
1 MDP-500B2104 NEEDLE BAR DPX5 #21-4 M DPX5 #21-4 1
2 135-19004 TENSION SPRING RITBINT 2 2
3 135-43202 FEED CAM 232U h4 1
4 135-10862 WORM ASM. 9t-4 73 1
5 S5-7111410-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 RAEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
6 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM PACAVER FENET T 1
7 135~10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. 9E-AMIT R B3 1
8 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE IR (RN 39) 1
9 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE IIBTR AT (FRAY 39) 1
10 B2426-280-00C NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MPII" 4R 1
11 D2302-L4B-BA0 TENSION CONTROLLER. NO2 ASH. 2742 453~ 43 (TM4F 3-) 1

12 #01 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. THFIY 2TA240539Y FyatY 1
13 D3112-L4B-B00 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AFFIAT R (FYVIY) (1)

14 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AIFI-INT % (1)

Note (7%£iC) #01... . . For Urban White T =Nk A N



(9) LK-1852-210

(9)LK-1852-210 LAEGE SIZE BAR TACKING MACHINE (28 STITCHES)
285t KMo iy

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VS ANT.
1 135-10862 WORM ASM. vE-4 73 1
2 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IMETRIT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
3 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASH. VERS VRN S AR 1
4 135-64901 FEED CAM 1852-210 2478 1852-210 1
5 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ALV € D JA 1



0
<

c¥VVVAqV'.
. T}
4

(10) LK-1854-10

/
\\\Aw \|
a %w\
=0 _n
\
\
\

L —aN

[==]
(3]

(11) LK-1852~

i

N

24



(10)LK-1854-10 BELT LOOP ATTACHING MACHIME (21 STITCHES)
;N F—THIF I

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION k M b 1 AMT.
1 135-44416 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT 2ITEITY 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. RITIYRT4 h3 1
3 #01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIFFITPY I3 1
4 SS§-7120910-SP SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=9 RAEIRYT 3/16-28 L=9 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH _FEED BASE COVER 2IAPY R 478 (1)
6 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE R4 (1)
7 B2539-280-000 STUD IFIFPF™ VAT-37% (1)
8 CS-087101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.73 W=10 272097 D=8.73 W=10 »3 (1)
g - S55-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2Y™ 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
10 135~43808 BALL HOLDER FIFIYRTA T -ArRT4 @D
11 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 REETEYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE BALL 2 4%U%™4 #™-4 (7)
13 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER RIAIVLTL R -0 (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 JREFRYT 11/84-40 L=7 (1)
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION FITFINT ZhY 1)
16 S5-6120940-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 E5%9° 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
17 135-44705 SPRING RIFFINTR (1)
18 B3413-~552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW EFTFET UVH9FT AT xhy 93t (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RITBIFPY™ AT - H3a (1)

20 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY” 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

21 135-22503 TENSION SPRING EYNTYNT R B T

22 135-44853 THREAD GUIDE ASM. ELEE 1A SR 1

23 135-26801 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 1b3F APPUFALRT4 (1)

24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-~40 ovay3yh 11/64-40 (1)

25 135-44804 THREAD GUIDE AbIFAPPYIA (ATVRTHVE-) (1)

26 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST Ah2F AbF3-937 - (1)

27 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hFa-u $3 (2)

28 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 1M F3-Y A% (1)

29 B3218-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT Ab$3-Y F9h (1)

30 135-45207 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) F-7"A% (ATUM~7°) 1

31 #03 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) MNUFTR-T7° F-773 1

32 SS-2110930-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=8.7 AFIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 4

33 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER I 4% 1

34 NS-6150540-SP-  NUT 15/64-28 ov37+9+ 15/64-28 1

35 135-43400 FEED CAM 24993856 (1854-10) 1

36 135~39200 STOP-MOTION REGULATION CAM PATEVIEPERET T 1

37 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ATRTRLVAT - Hy 1

38 135-44903 PEDAL SHAFT FPT-ACRTRYTY (1)

39 WP-1021016-SD WASHER B39 572 10.2X18X1 (1)

40 RE-0900000-K0 SNAP RING 9.0 E3"2k29 9 1)

41 135-45009 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET ACQTRITH I oy (2)

42 SK-3483200-SE ¥00D SCREY D=4.8 L=32 RAEH2YT D=4.8 L=32 (4)

43 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E3%9° 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

44 135-45157 PEDAL LEVER ASM. (BELT LOOP) ¥FT-ARTRLAT- 93 (1)

45 D38103-284-K00 CHAIN (0.3M) 79Y (0. 3M) 1

48 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SET2 By 2

47 135-43608 FEED PLATE RIAGIIAAR I

(11) LK-1852-20 BELT LOOP ATTACHING MACHINE (28 STITCHES)

BHN KFAL—TFHF I

48 #02 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASH. IV 4 H3 1
49 #01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASH. RIAFIPY 93 1

50 135-45306 FEED CAM 2)19Y%5 (1852-10) 1
51 135-38301 STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM P2 s AR PEAETIN 1
52 #02 135-43608 FEED PLATE RITHLI24% 1
53 #02 135-45207 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) F-7"h (ATVUM~-7°) 1
54 #03 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) N URTA=T F-TTR 1
55 #02 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 ny571Y+ 15/64-28 1
56 #02 SS-2110930-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8.7 RE3%37 11/64-40 L=8.75 4
57 135~10862 YORM ASH. 91~4 93 1
58 SS-7111410~TP SCREY 11/64-40 L=14 RAEFFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
59 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING WHEEL ASM. VERIN. LA T 1
80 #02 135-44853 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1hI¥LMTUIL B3 1
61 135-44804 THREAD GUIDE AFIFAMFUIL (A VR HVT-) (1)
62 #02 D8103-284-K00 CHAIK (0.3M) 78Y) (0.3M4) ]
63 #02 B8133-018-000 S SHAPED HOOK SH R w3y 2
64 #02 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER A°RTRLAT- B3 1
65 135-22503 TENSION SPRING EYA° YN B 1
66 #02 135-44416 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RITRIFY 1
67 #02 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER 2/39Y0r 4% 1

Nole( [X32) 801.., .. Standard part L Foay ¥t

#02. .. .. The parls are the same as lhose for LK-1854-10. COBRRLK~1854-10LFLCTY
§O3. .. .. For Urban White 7-1K7474+ M

¢ All parls other than the above arc same gs those used in LK-1850 standard model.
LELIADEBEN, LK-185 0EBRRVLH LT,

- 32 —



By S

—_—

(12) LK-1852-30 BELT LOOP ATTACHING MACHINE 128 STITCHES)
28Ny KL —TF e

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION e v A 1 AMT.
1 135-10953 FEED CAM DRIVING YHEEL ASM. M -LATTRR D3 1
2 135-10862 HORM ASH. at-h 73 1
3 SS-7111410-TP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=14 WAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 4
4 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT RIAGL7Y 1
5 135-51569 47/5°4- \CLOTH_FEED BASE (ASM.) RAJUR A (93) 1
6 #02 135-45660 YORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. /19179 J3 (1)
7 701 135-44853 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 1FIFAPPUIL H3 1
8 135-44804 THREAD GUIDE {EREAFPUIA (AT VLT HYE-) )
9 135-45504 FEED PLATE 2/13II84% 1

10 #01 S$S-2110930-SP __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 2A%3%¥Y7 _11/64-40 L=8.75 4
11 #01 135-43509 FEED PLATE HOLDER 2IAYNTAR 1
12 701 HS-6150540-SP HUT 15/64-28 0937+9+ 15/64-28 1
13 #01 135-45207 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) =774 (ATUFS-T7) t
14 804 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) AU A-T° T-TTR 1
15 135-54100 FEED CAM 239N BA

16 #03 135-54100 FEED CAM RIAIUBL 1
17 135-38301 STOP-HOTION REGULATING CAM IV LA INL 1
18 @01 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER ACRTRUAT- 73 1
19 #01 DB8103-284-K00 CHAIN (0.3H) 754 (0. 3H) 1
20 701 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S3°% BY” 2
21 135-22503 TENSION SPRING eIn°YAz B 1

{13)LK-1854-40 BELT LOOP ATTACHING MACHIRE (40 STITCHES)
FUT AN A o £ 5 I

22 135-45611 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ?)1§I7Y 1
23 135-51569 CLOTH FEED BASE (ASH.) 219874 (73) 1
24 #02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. FIAFIFY 73 1
25 WP-0612066-SP - WASHER 6.1X11X2 e38"37% 6.1X11X2 1
26 $5-6090510-SP SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=5 v3%9° 9/64-40 L=5 1
27 135-47807 FEED STOP WASHER 1 ZEIN° 87T i
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oy373v+ 9/64-40 1
29 135-45504 FEED PLATE RITEIIRAR 1
30 801  135-44853 THREAD GUIDE ASH. R KE 2 WA R BVE 1
31 135-44304 THREAD GUIDE {PTELFTUFL (AT UETHVE-) (1
32 135-47302 FEED PLATE 2249913142 1
33 01 135-45207 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) =774 (A"VM-T7) 1
34 804 135-09401 TABLE (FOR BELT LOOP) ATURTR=T7° F-77A i
35 803 135-47112 CLOTH _PRESSER FOOT 2481V 1.
36 803 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 2748179 3 1
37 #03 135-47005 FEED PLATE 2)191924% 1
38 #01 135-44952 PEDAL LEVER - 170 !
39 #01 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S3"% #Ty” Z
40 8201 D8103-284-K00 CHAIN (0.3H) 7%y (0.3H) 1
41 135-22503 TENSTON SPRING EYA°YAT: B 1
42 135-46908 FEED CAH 2719h4 (1854-40) 1
Notr siadc 30Y The parts ars the sase 35 lhose for 1K 1834 10 o2l K 1835 1 0¢BIUTY

107 Standard part ahamn

103 Special order parl R B

504 For Urban White 7-R7874+ A

+ Al) parls other lhan lhe above are same 2s those ssed lo LX 1850 3ta=dard eode!
LRNAOBSIE. LK-1 85 02BRARLALTY.

— 33 —




(14) LK-1850~P

(14):1x-1850-P PEDAL TYPE CLAMP FOOT LIFTING DEVICE

RBEA LT RR

REF. KO, HOTE PART HNO. DESCEITPETON 4 v b f AMT.

1 135-47500 STOP-HOTION SPRING JRRTY EYRCIATE 1
2 135-45959 PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASH. 18r°U-% 73 1

3 135-45967 PEDAL TYPE PRESSER ASHM. HELIE D2 2 AVEL BV (N

4 135-46007 LOYERING LEVER Y87 LA